
SUNDAY
9-10:30

AM
R.A.W. (Ready, Able & Willing), Currently online
only -- normally at McCreesh Place, Charlotte,
NC, 28205 (O,D,WC,BK,TC,VM) , ZOOM ID: 5363417893
No Password
https://us06wThueb.zoom.us/j/5363417893
 

11-12:3
0PM

Open Arms, 12 Step Club, 709 East
Boulevard, Charlotte, NC, 28203 (O,STP,TRD,WC) 
 

4-5:30P
M

End of The Road, Third Presbyterian Church, 4019
Central Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28205 (O,BT,M,STP,TOP,TRD,W,WC,IW) 
 

5:30-7P
M

Good Orderly Direction, 4012 Central
Avenue, Charlotte, NC, 28205 (BT,WC,BK) 
 

6-7:15P
M

H.O.W. Group, AME Zion Church, 6116 Monteith
Drive, Charlotte, NC, 28213 (O,WC,JFT,BK) 
 

7-8:15P
M

Focus on Recovery, CN Jenkins Presbyterian Church,
1421 Statesville Ave, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (O,BEG,BT) 
 

7-8:30P
M

Hope Alive, Club House, 916 Moretz
Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (C,BEG,IP,M,TOP,W,BK) 1st Sun-B, 2nd Sun-
B, 3rd Sun-BK, 4th Sun-M/W, 5th Sun-IP
 

7-8PM I Can't We Can (hybrid meeting), 110 Bradford
Drive, Charlotte, NC, 28208 (O,TOP,HY) Entrance to
meeting is in the back of the church, ZOOM ID:
3831061629 PASSCODE: 564873
https://zoom.us/j/3831061629
 

MONDAY
7:15-8:1

5AM
Sunrise Group, Hope Haven, 3815 North Tryon
Street, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (O,D,JFT) 
 

7:30-9A
M

Rise and Shine, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BEG,BT,D,STP,WC) 
 

NOON-1
PM

Midday Recovery, Anuvia Recovery Center, 100
Billingsly Road, Charlotte,
NC, 28211 (O,BT,STP,WC,JFT) 
 

NOON-1
PM

Primary Purpose, St. Paul Baptist Church, 1401 N.
Allen Street, Charlotte, NC, 28205 (O,SD,BK,HY) , ZOOM
ID: 2127645341 PASSCODE: 521025
https://zoom.us/j/2127645341
 

NOON-1
:30PM

The Morning After, 916 Mortez Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,WC) 
 

2-3:30P
M

I Want to Live, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,D,WC,JFT) 
 

MONDAY (CONT)
7-8PM Courage to Change, Cokesbury United Methodist

Church, 6701 Idlewild Road, Charlotte,
NC, 28212 (O,STP,TRD,WC,LC) 
 

7-8:30P
M

Keep It In The Literature, Sacred Souls Community
Church, 2127 Eastway Drive, Charlotte,
NC, 28205 (C,BT,IP,STP,JFT,LC,IW,SPAD) 1st Mon- Step
Study (It Works H&W), 2nd Mon- Living Clean, 3rd Mon-
JFT or SPAD, 4th Mon- Basic Text Study, 5th Mon- IP
 

7-8:15P
M

New Hope, St. Luke's Missionary Baptist Church, 1600
Norris Avenue, Charlotte, NC, 28206  
 

7-8:30P
M

Staying Alive, Macedonia Baptist Church, 1300
Hateras Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28216 (O,BEG,BT,D,JFT) 
 

7:30-8:3
0PM

Any Addict, 2nd floor- theatre room, 1225 S. Caldwell
St, Charlotte, NC, 28203 (STP,LIT,RR) 1st Mon: Take a
Risk, 2nd Mon: Literature Study, 3rd Mon: Step Study
1/2/3, 4th Mon: Take a Risk, 5th Mon: Round Robin
 

7:30-8:3
0PM

BT Express, First United Presbyterian Church, 406 N
College St, Charlotte, NC, 28202 (O,BK) 
 

8-9PM Welcome Home, Amity Presbyterian Church (between
Albemarle Rd & Independence Blvd), 2831 North
Sharon Amity Road, Charlotte, NC, 28205 (O,WC) 
 

TUESDAY
7:30-9A

M
Rise & Shine, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,D,WC,JFT) 
 

NOON-1
PM

Primary Purpose, St. Paul Baptist Church, 1404 N.
Allen, Charlotte, NC, 28227 (O,JFT,HY) Men's and
Women's rap, ZOOM ID: 2127645341 PASSCODE:
521025 https://zoom.us/j/2127645341
 

2-3:30P
M

I Want to Live, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BEG,D,JFT) 
 

6-7:30P
M

My Sister's Keeper, Sacred Souls, 2127 Eastway
Dr., Charlotte, NC, 28205 (C,BT,IP,W,AB,SPK,SPAD) 
 

6:30-8P
M

Ray of Hope, Currently online only -- normally at Holy
Covenant United Church, Charlotte,
NC, 28269 (O,IP,M,W,WC,SD,IW,TC,VM) 1st Tues-IP; 2nd
Tues-HWS; 3rd Tues- M&W; 4th Tues-CS; 5th Tues-S,
ZOOM ID: 82089917661 PASSCODE: 235439
https://zoom.us/j/82089917661
 

7-8PM Clean Connection, Greater St. James United Church of
God, 938 Justice Avenue, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (O) 
 

7-8:30P
M

End of The Road, Third Presbyterian Church, 4019
Central Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28205 (O,BEG,BT,D,STP) 
 

TUESDAY (CONT)
7-8PM Never Too Late, South Tryon Community Church,

2516 S Tryon Street, Charlotte,
NC, 28203 (O,BEG,D,WC,SD) 
 

8-9PM Second Chance, Currently online only -- normally at
University Memorial Baptist Church, Charlotte,
NC, 28208 (O,BEG,BT,D,TC,VM) , ZOOM ID: 3744337232
PASSCODE: Recovery https://zoom.us/j/3744337232
 

8:30-9:4
5PM

Alive and Free, 1705 Rosa Parks Pl., Charlotte,
NC, 28216 (O,TRD,WC,ME) 
 

WEDNESDAY
7:15-8:1

5AM
Sunrise Group, Hope Haven, 3815 North Tyron
Street, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (BK) 
 

7:30-9A
M

Rise and Shine, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,JFT) 
 

NOON-1
PM

Midday Recovery, Anuvia Recovery Center, 100
Billingsley Road, Charlotte,
NC, 28211 (O,BEG,BT,STP,JFT,BK) 
 

NOON-1
PM

Primary Purpose, St Paul Baptist Church, 1401 N.
Allen Street, Charlotte, NC, 28205 (O,HY) Men's and
Women's rap, ZOOM ID: 2127645341 PASSCODE:
521025 https://zoom.us/j/2127645341
 

NOON-1
:30PM

The Morning After, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,BK) 
 

2-3:30P
M

I Want to Live, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BEG,D,JFT) 
 

6-7PM Free At Last, Currently online only -- normally at University Memorial Baptist
Church, Charlotte, NC, 28208 (O,TC,VM) , ZOOM ID: 797557442 PASSCODE:
639578
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/797557442?pwd=bGcvWnhyS2xzaTVTdkpoVlJBRVVk
UT09

 

6-7PM Meeting Makers, Mt. Moriah Baptist Church, 727 W.
Trade Street, Charlotte, 28202  
 

6:30-7:3
0PM

H.O.W. Group, 6116 Monteith Drive, Charlotte,
NC, 28213 (O) 
 

6:30-7:4
5PM

Overcomers, Fighting Back Center, 1705 Rosa Parks
Place, Charlotte, NC, 28216 (O) 
 

7:30-8:3
0PM

B.T. Express, First United Presbyterian Church, 406 N
College St, Charlotte, NC, 28202 (O) 
 

7:30-8:3
0PM

Last House on the Block, McCreesh Place, 2120 N.
Davidson Street, Charlotte, 28205  
 

WEDNESDAY (CONT)
8-9PM Acorns to Oaks, University City United Methodist

Church, Now meets inside of church. Enter the church
offices door. Room 104/105., 3835 W WT Harris
Blvd, Charlotte, NC, 28269 (O,D) 
 

8-9PM Candlelight Group, Hickory Grove Methodist Church
(Off Pence Road), 6401 Hickory Grove Road, Charlotte,
NC, 28215 (O) 
 

THURSDAY
7:30-9A

M
Rise and Shine, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,WC,JFT) 
 

NOON-1
PM

Primary Purpose, St Paul Baptist Church, 1401 N.
Allen Street, Charlotte, NC, 28205 (O,HY) Take a risk
meeting., ZOOM ID: 2127645341 PASSECODE: 521025
https://zoom.us/j/2127645341
 

2-3:30P
M

I Want to Live, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,D,JFT) 
 

6-7PM New Life Group of NA, Behind T Mobile, 2241-B
Beatties Ford Rd., Charlotte, NC, 28216  
 

6:30-8P
M

Ray of Hope, Currently online only -- normally at Holy
Covenant United Church, Charlotte,
NC, 28269 (O,BEG,TRD,JFT,AB,TC,VM) 1st Thurs- LC;
2nd Thurs- TS; 3rd Thurs- TAR; 4th Thurs- BM; 5th
Thurs- MS, ZOOM ID: 82089917661 PASSCODE: 235439
https://zoom.us/j/82089917661
 

7-8PM Come As You Are, Episcopal Church Holy Comforter,
2701 Park Road, Charlotte,
NC, 28209 (O,BT,JFT,LC,IW) 1st wk Basic Text, 2nd wk it
works H&W, 3rd wk Living clean, 4th wk JFT, 5wk chairs
choice
 

7-8:15P
M

Focus on Recovery, CN Jenkins Presbyterian Church,
1421 Statesville Ave, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (O,BT) 
 

7-8:30P
M

Staying Alive, Macedonia Baptist Church, 1300
Hateras Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28216 (O,BEG,BT,D,JFT) 
 

7-8PM Uptown Pride, Caldwell Presbyterian Church, 1609 E
5th St., Charlotte, NC, 28204 (O,STP,LIT,LGBTQ+) 
 

7-8PM We Believe, 325 Skyland Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28205 (O,BEG,D,TRD,JFT) 
 



THURSDAY (CONT)
7:30-9P

M
New Hope (Virtual Only), Currently online only --
normally at St. Lukes Missionary Baptist
Church, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (O,BT,IP,JFT,TC,VM) 1st-
Thurs. Basic Text Study, 2nd-Pamphlet Study, 3rd-Just
For Today, 4th-Living the Program Study, 5th-
Speaker/Panel Study Additionally, we have a
Progressive Tradition Study every Thurs., ZOOM ID:
888681267 PASSCODE: newhope
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/888681267
 

8-9PM Our Message is Hope, 916 Moretz
Avenue, Charlotte, 28206 (O,BEG,D,TRD,JFT) 
 

FRIDAY
7:15-8:1

5AM
Sunrise Group, Hope Haven, 3815 N Tryon
Street, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (O,D,TOP) 
 

7:30-9A
M

Rise and Shine, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,D,STP,WC,JFT) 
 

NOON-1
PM

Primary Purpose, , NC, 28205 (O,D,JFT,VM) , ZOOM
ID: 2127645341 PASSCODE: 521025
https://zoom.us/j/2127645341
 

NOON-1
:30PM

The Morning After, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,WC,BK) 
 

2-3:30P
M

I Want to Live, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,D,WC) 
 

6:30-7:4
5PM

Serenity Group, First United Methodist Church, 501
North Tryon Street, Charlotte,
NC, 28202 (O,BT,IP,WC,JFT,LC,NEW) 1st Journey
Continues, 2nd Basic Text, 3rd New Comers mtg, 4th
JFT Mediation, 5th Take a Risk or Pamphlet
 

7-8PM Recovery in Motion, ,  (VM) , ZOOM ID: 96004385075
PASSCODE: 071522 https://zoom.us/j/96004385075
 

7:30-8:3
0PM

Higher Power, CN Jenkins Presbyterian Church, 1421
Statesville Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BEG,D,JFT,IW) 
 

7:30-8:3
0PM

Last Stop, Trinity United Methodist Church, 6230
Beatties Ford Road, Charlotte, NC, 28216 (O) 
 

9:30-10:
30PM

H.O.W. Group, 709 East Boulevard, Charlotte,
NC, 28203 (C,WC,JFT,BK) 
 

SATURDAY
9-10:30

AM
New Way, 916 Moretz Avenue, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BEG,D,WC) 
 

11-12:1
5PM

We Need A Meeting Too, 3501 Tuckaseegee
Road, Charlotte, NC, 28208 (O,BEG,D,IW) 
 

SATURDAY (CONT)
2-3PM Recovery In The Hood, 2001 Catherine Simmons

Ave., Charlotte, NC, 28216 (O,WC,BK,ENG) 
 

3-4:15P
M

Facing Reality, CN Jenkins Presbyterian Church, 1421
Statesville Avenue, Charlotte, NC, 28206 (O,BT,D,JFT) 
 

5-6:15P
M

Each One Teach One, Calvary Church of the
Nazarene, 4000 N Sharon Amity Rd, Charlotte,
NC, 28205 (O,WC,LIT) 
 

7-8:30P
M

End of the Road, Third Presbyterian Church, 4019
Central Ave, Charlotte, NC, 28205 (O,BT) 
 

7-8:30P
M

No Matter What, CN Jenkins Presbyterian Church,
1421 Statesville Road, Charlotte,
NC, 28206 (O,BT,IP,STP,TRD,JFT) 
 

8-9PM New Recovery, , NC, 28206 (O,BT,IP,STP,TRD,JFT,VM) ,
ZOOM ID: 4281052964 PASSCODE: 088667
https://zoom.us/j/4281052964
 

8-9PM Together We Rise, St. John's Baptist Church, 300
Hawthorne Ln, Charlotte, NC, 28204 (O,BT) 1st Sat-
Step Study, 2nd Sat- Ask It Basket, 3rd Sat- Open
Discussion, 4th Sat- Speaker, 5th Sat- Tradition Study
 

9:30-10:
30PM

H.O.W. Group, 12 Step Club, 709 East
Boulevard, Charlotte, NC, 28203 (O,BT,WC) Last Sat.
Women's Rap
 

                    Subcommittee Meetings                 
 

Public Relations 
(Every 3rd Saturday, 10:00am) 4019 Central ave.

Activities
(Every 2nd Saturday, 10:00am) 4019 Central ave.

Literature Sales
(1st and 3rd Saturdays, 1:00pm) 4019 Central ave.

Outreach
(First Sunday, 2:00pm) 4019 Central ave.

                            Phone Numbers                       
 

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
____________________________________________________________

 
SUGGESTIONS FOR EVERYONE:

 
Don't use no matter what.

Ask your Higher Power to keep you clean.
Come early and stay late.

Get a homegroup.
Go to 90 meetings in 90 days.

Read NA literature daily.
Get and use a sponsor.

Use the phone.
Keep coming back, it works.

 

                   
 

Spring 2026
Updated: 03/15/2026

24 HOUR HELPLINE
855-613-2762

What is our message?
Any Addict Can Lose the Desire to Use

and Find a New Way to Live.
 
SUGGESTIONS FOR EVERYONE:

Don't use no matter what.
Come early and stay late.

Get a homegroup.
Go to 90 meetings in 90 days.

Read NA literature daily.
Get and use a sponsor.

Use the phone.
Keep coming back, it works.

Meetings Weekly: 77


